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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

GREAT BRITAIN, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1996-1998

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,006553 0,006532 100000,0 653,2 74,53
1 0,000513 0,000513 99346,8 51,0 74,02
2 0,000312 0,000312 99295,8 31,0 73,06
3 0,000228 0,000228 99264,8 22,7 72,08
4 0,000200 0,000200 99242,1 19,9 71,10
5 0,000162 0,000162 99222,3 16,0 70,11
6 0,000140 0,000140 99206,2 13,9 69,12
7 0,000130 0,000130 99192,4 12,9 68,13
8 0,000142 0,000142 99179,5 14,1 67,14
9 0,000141 0,000141 99165,4 14,0 66,15
10 0,000144 0,000144 99151,4 14,3 65,16
11 0,000165 0,000165 99137,1 16,4 64,17
12 0,000174 0,000174 99120,7 17,2 63,18
13 0,000202 0,000202 99103,5 20,0 62,19
14 0,000245 0,000245 99083,5 24,2 61,20
15 0,000294 0,000294 99059,3 29,1 60,22
16 0,000452 0,000452 99030,2 44,8 59,24
17 0,000594 0,000594 98985,4 58,8 58,26
18 0,000823 0,000823 98926,7 81,4 57,30
19 0,000893 0,000893 98845,3 88,2 56,34
20 0,000861 0,000861 98757,1 85,0 55,39
21 0,000944 0,000944 98672,1 93,1 54,44
22 0,000904 0,000904 98578,9 89,1 53,49
23 0,000905 0,000905 98489,9 89,1 52,54
24 0,000918 0,000917 98400,7 90,3 51,59
25 0,000961 0,000960 98310,5 94,4 50,63
26 0,000935 0,000935 98216,1 91,8 49,68
27 0,000947 0,000947 98124,2 92,9 48,73
28 0,000996 0,000996 98031,3 97,6 47,77
29 0,001017 0,001017 97933,7 99,6 46,82
30 0,001043 0,001043 97834,2 102,0 45,87
31 0,001050 0,001050 97732,2 102,6 44,91
32 0,001127 0,001127 97629,6 110,0 43,96



33 0,001151 0,001151 97519,6 112,2 43,01
34 0,001137 0,001137 97407,4 110,7 42,06
35 0,001210 0,001209 97296,7 117,6 41,11
36 0,001216 0,001215 97179,1 118,1 40,16
37 0,001354 0,001353 97061,0 131,3 39,20
38 0,001432 0,001431 96929,7 138,7 38,26
39 0,001595 0,001594 96790,9 154,3 37,31
40 0,001710 0,001709 96636,7 165,1 36,37
41 0,001872 0,001870 96471,5 180,4 35,43
42 0,002010 0,002008 96291,1 193,4 34,50
43 0,002278 0,002276 96097,7 218,7 33,56
44 0,002438 0,002435 95879,0 233,5 32,64
45 0,002736 0,002732 95645,5 261,3 31,72
46 0,002843 0,002839 95384,2 270,8 30,80
47 0,003228 0,003223 95113,4 306,5 29,89
48 0,003357 0,003352 94806,9 317,8 28,99
49 0,003682 0,003675 94489,1 347,3 28,08
50 0,004010 0,004002 94141,9 376,8 27,18
51 0,004562 0,004551 93765,1 426,7 26,29
52 0,005279 0,005266 93338,3 491,5 25,41
53 0,005801 0,005784 92846,9 537,1 24,54
54 0,006548 0,006527 92309,8 602,5 23,68
55 0,007254 0,007228 91707,3 662,8 22,83
56 0,008039 0,008007 91044,5 729,0 21,99
57 0,008972 0,008931 90315,5 806,7 21,17
58 0,009887 0,009838 89508,8 880,6 20,35
59 0,010877 0,010818 88628,2 958,8 19,55
60 0,012021 0,011949 87669,4 1047,6 18,76
61 0,013391 0,013302 86621,9 1152,2 17,98
62 0,014893 0,014783 85469,6 1263,5 17,22
63 0,016709 0,016570 84206,2 1395,3 16,47
64 0,018756 0,018582 82810,9 1538,8 15,74
65 0,020796 0,020582 81272,1 1672,7 15,02
66 0,022836 0,022578 79599,3 1797,2 14,33
67 0,025669 0,025343 77802,1 1971,8 13,65
68 0,028709 0,028303 75830,3 2146,2 12,99
69 0,031704 0,031209 73684,1 2299,6 12,36
70 0,035661 0,035036 71384,5 2501,1 11,74
71 0,039299 0,038541 68883,4 2654,9 11,15
72 0,043533 0,042606 66228,6 2821,7 10,57
73 0,047827 0,046710 63406,8 2961,7 10,02
74 0,053403 0,052014 60445,1 3144,0 9,49
75 0,057853 0,056227 57301,1 3221,9 8,98
76 0,063084 0,061155 54079,3 3307,2 8,48
77 0,068349 0,066090 50772,0 3355,5 8,00
78 0,075510 0,072763 47416,5 3450,2 7,54
79 0,084097 0,080703 43966,3 3548,2 7,09
80 0,093812 0,089609 40418,1 3621,8 6,67
81 0,101125 0,096258 36796,3 3541,9 6,27
82 0,112122 0,106170 33254,3 3530,6 5,89
83 0,123595 0,116402 29723,7 3459,9 5,53
84 0,134174 0,125739 26263,8 3302,4 5,19



85 0,149017 0,138684 22961,5 3184,4 4,87
86 0,162154 0,149993 19777,1 2966,4 4,57
87 0,178126 0,163559 16810,7 2749,5 4,29
88 0,192540 0,175632 14061,1 2469,6 4,03
89 0,213043 0,192534 11591,5 2231,8 3,78
90 0,222864 0,200520 9359,8 1876,8 3,56
91 0,241576 0,215541 7483,0 1612,9 3,33
92 0,268740 0,236907 5870,1 1390,7 3,10
93 0,290587 0,253723 4479,4 1136,5 2,91
94 0,312008 0,269902 3342,9 902,3 2,73
95 0,341482 0,291681 2440,6 711,9 2,55
96 0,368277 0,311008 1728,7 537,7 2,40
97 0,397602 0,331667 1191,1 395,0 2,26
98 0,403457 0,335731 796,0 267,3 2,13
99 0,449462 0,366989 528,8 194,1 1,96
100 0,493766 0,396000 334,7 132,6 1,80
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Produced by
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EXPECTATION OF LIFE

GREAT BRITAIN, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1996-1998

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,005211 0,005197 100000,0 519,7 79,58
1 0,000406 0,000406 99480,3 40,4 78,99
2 0,000262 0,000262 99439,9 26,1 78,02
3 0,000172 0,000172 99413,8 17,1 77,04
4 0,000120 0,000120 99396,7 11,9 76,06
5 0,000129 0,000129 99384,8 12,9 75,07
6 0,000123 0,000123 99372,0 12,2 74,07
7 0,000104 0,000104 99359,8 10,4 73,08
8 0,000087 0,000087 99349,4 8,6 72,09
9 0,000117 0,000117 99340,8 11,7 71,10
10 0,000103 0,000103 99329,2 10,2 70,11
11 0,000097 0,000097 99318,9 9,7 69,11
12 0,000131 0,000131 99309,3 13,0 68,12
13 0,000137 0,000137 99296,3 13,6 67,13
14 0,000158 0,000158 99282,7 15,7 66,14
15 0,000216 0,000216 99267,0 21,4 65,15
16 0,000266 0,000266 99245,6 26,4 64,16
17 0,000296 0,000296 99219,2 29,3 63,18
18 0,000310 0,000310 99189,9 30,8 62,20
19 0,000308 0,000308 99159,1 30,5 61,22
20 0,000311 0,000311 99128,6 30,8 60,24
21 0,000342 0,000342 99097,8 33,9 59,25
22 0,000325 0,000325 99063,9 32,2 58,27
23 0,000303 0,000303 99031,7 30,0 57,29
24 0,000337 0,000337 99001,7 33,3 56,31
25 0,000352 0,000352 98968,3 34,8 55,33
26 0,000337 0,000337 98933,5 33,4 54,35
27 0,000360 0,000360 98900,2 35,6 53,37
28 0,000391 0,000391 98864,6 38,6 52,39
29 0,000424 0,000424 98826,0 41,9 51,41
30 0,000447 0,000447 98784,1 44,2 50,43
31 0,000483 0,000483 98739,9 47,7 49,45
32 0,000496 0,000496 98692,2 49,0 48,47



33 0,000553 0,000553 98643,3 54,5 47,50
34 0,000581 0,000581 98588,7 57,3 46,52
35 0,000693 0,000693 98531,5 68,2 45,55
36 0,000745 0,000745 98463,2 73,4 44,58
37 0,000812 0,000812 98389,9 79,8 43,61
38 0,000898 0,000897 98310,0 88,2 42,65
39 0,000965 0,000965 98221,8 94,7 41,69
40 0,001042 0,001041 98127,0 102,2 40,73
41 0,001165 0,001164 98024,9 114,1 39,77
42 0,001284 0,001283 97910,8 125,6 38,81
43 0,001469 0,001468 97785,1 143,6 37,86
44 0,001591 0,001590 97641,6 155,2 36,92
45 0,001728 0,001726 97486,3 168,3 35,98
46 0,001840 0,001838 97318,0 178,9 35,04
47 0,002109 0,002106 97139,1 204,6 34,10
48 0,002255 0,002253 96934,5 218,4 33,17
49 0,002407 0,002404 96716,2 232,5 32,25
50 0,002788 0,002785 96483,7 268,7 31,32
51 0,003121 0,003116 96215,0 299,8 30,41
52 0,003400 0,003394 95915,2 325,5 29,50
53 0,003628 0,003621 95589,7 346,2 28,60
54 0,004060 0,004052 95243,5 385,9 27,70
55 0,004473 0,004463 94857,7 423,3 26,81
56 0,004755 0,004743 94434,3 447,9 25,93
57 0,005532 0,005517 93986,4 518,5 25,05
58 0,005934 0,005916 93467,9 553,0 24,19
59 0,006599 0,006578 92914,9 611,2 23,33
60 0,007290 0,007264 92303,7 670,5 22,48
61 0,007991 0,007959 91633,3 729,4 21,64
62 0,008986 0,008946 90903,9 813,2 20,81
63 0,009477 0,009432 90090,7 849,7 20,00
64 0,010829 0,010771 89240,9 961,2 19,18
65 0,012145 0,012071 88279,7 1065,6 18,38
66 0,013493 0,013402 87214,1 1168,9 17,60
67 0,015110 0,014996 86045,2 1290,4 16,83
68 0,016838 0,016698 84754,9 1415,2 16,08
69 0,018909 0,018731 83339,6 1561,1 15,35
70 0,021062 0,020842 81778,6 1704,5 14,63
71 0,023403 0,023132 80074,1 1852,3 13,93
72 0,026235 0,025895 78221,8 2025,6 13,25
73 0,028896 0,028484 76196,2 2170,4 12,59
74 0,031439 0,030952 74025,8 2291,3 11,94
75 0,034673 0,034082 71734,6 2444,9 11,31
76 0,038242 0,037524 69289,7 2600,0 10,69
77 0,042358 0,041479 66689,7 2766,2 10,09
78 0,047318 0,046224 63923,4 2954,8 9,50
79 0,052490 0,051148 60968,6 3118,4 8,94
80 0,059003 0,057312 57850,2 3315,5 8,39
81 0,065540 0,063461 54534,7 3460,8 7,87
82 0,073755 0,071132 51073,9 3633,0 7,37
83 0,082073 0,078838 47440,9 3740,2 6,90
84 0,091089 0,087121 43700,8 3807,3 6,45



85 0,101001 0,096145 39893,5 3835,6 6,02
86 0,114620 0,108407 36057,9 3908,9 5,60
87 0,126215 0,118722 32149,0 3816,8 5,22
88 0,140916 0,131641 28332,2 3729,7 4,86
89 0,157508 0,146009 24602,5 3592,2 4,52
90 0,172847 0,159097 21010,3 3342,7 4,21
91 0,191825 0,175037 17667,6 3092,5 3,91
92 0,212851 0,192377 14575,2 2803,9 3,63
93 0,235625 0,210791 11771,2 2481,3 3,38
94 0,260809 0,230722 9290,0 2143,4 3,15
95 0,282907 0,247848 7146,6 1771,3 2,94
96 0,309198 0,267797 5375,3 1439,5 2,75
97 0,335623 0,287395 3935,8 1131,1 2,57
98 0,358531 0,304029 2804,7 852,7 2,40
99 0,391800 0,327619 1952,0 639,5 2,23
100 0,436051 0,357998 1312,5 469,9 2,08


